深圳市咸阳华星机电有限公司
SHENZHEN XIANYANG HUAXING MACHINERG & ELECTRONIC.CO;LTD
承 认 书
（APPROVE SHEET）
客 户(Customer):
品 名(Description): KNP绕线电阻系列
规格(Specification):
客户料号(Cus.P/N):

This specification is available for Wirewound Resistor，it accords with RoHS test of Environment related
substance requirement。
1.2 形名(例) Type designation (example)
依使用种类、额定电力、公称电阻值、容许误差及型状而区别,其构造如下。
The type designation shall be in the following form and as specified.
KNP 2 W 10R ±5% T62
1.3 额定电力 Rated power
额定电力系应在周围温度 70℃可以连续负载的最大电力, 如表-1;但周围温度如超过 70℃
时之额定电力则依图一的电力递减曲线实施。
Rated power is maximum power which can be continuously loaded at specified ambient temperature
70℃,as Table-1;however when the ambient temperature exceeds 70℃,rated power should be determined
from the derating curve of Fig.1.
1.4 使用环境温度：-55℃～+125℃ Operating ambient temperature-55℃～+125℃
种 类
Type
额定电力
Rated power
标准
Normal
小型
Small
1/4W 1/2WS
1/2W 1WS
1W 2WS
2W 3WS
3W 5WS
公称电阻值
Nominal resistance
value
E-24 Series
E-96 Series
形状
Form
P 型 P Type
M 型 M Type
MB型 MB Type
FK1型 FK1Type
FK2型 FK2 Type
FKK型 FKK Type
电阻值容许误差
Resistance
tolerance
J ±5%
G ±2%
F ± 1%
KNP/RX 线绕阻燃涂漆电阻器
KNP/RX WIREWOUND NONFLAME RESISTORS
1.5功率因数计算公式： E=√(P×R)Where E: 额定电压 Rated voltage(V)
P: 定格电力 Rated power(W)
R: 公称电阻值 Nominal resistance(Ω)
2. 构造 Construction
2.1 外形尺寸 External dimensions
参照本承认书的 [5. 外形尺寸]。
The dimensions shall be satisfied with [5. External dimensions].
2.2 构造图 Structure diagram
CF 系列之碳素皮膜固定电阻器系按下表的材料而构成:
The construction of resistor (CF series) shall be as follows:
2.3 外观颜色 Resistor body color：灰色（Gray）
种 类
Type
定格电力
Rated power
耐电压
Dielectric withstanding
voltage
KNP 阻值范围(Ω)
KNP Resistance
Range(Ω)
NKNP 阻值范围(Ω)
NKNP Resistance
Range(Ω)
N